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2012 American Challenge - Combined Strict Curl

June 2012

Name Division Weight Class 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Kilos lbs Place

STRICT CURL
97# CLASS
Chloe Eckard - AZ Youth (11 & Under) 55 (F) 97 8 12.5 15 15 33.069 1

123# CLASS
Beth-el Algarin - MN Youth (11 & Under) 123 (F) 123 25 27.5 30 30 66.138 1

Tia Wiseman - AZ Junior (20-24) 122 (F) 123 25 -27.5 -27.5 25 55.115 1

Cassidy Bauer - MA Junior (20-24) 123 (F) 123 17.5 17.5 38.5805 2

Cassidy Bauer - MA Spec. Olym. 123 (F) 123 17.5 17.5 38.5805 1

132# CLASS
Stephanie Burant - NH Master (40-44) 132 (F) 132 27.5 27.5 60.6265 1

148# CLASS
Laura Monroe - NY Open 147.3 (F) 148 26 31 -33.5 31 68.3426 1

Elizabeth Becker Teen (14-15) 135 (F) 148 20 22.5 25 25.5 25 55.115 1

Angie Santiago - MN Teen (18-19) 143.5 (F) 148 25 27.5 -30 27.5 60.6265 1

Laura Monroe - NY (25-29) 147.3 (F) 148 26 31 -33.5 31 68.3426 1

Jen Kelley - AZ Master (40-44) 134.1 (F) 148 -30 -30 -30 0 0

Bonnie Kershaw - NH Master (60-64) 148 (F) 148 20 20 44.092 1

165# CLASS
Jennifer Lyonnais - AZ Submaster (35-39) 156.5 (F) 165 27.5 -32.5 32.5 35 32.5 71.6495 1

Debi Kesper - MA Master (45-49) 165 (F) 165 32.5 32.5 71.6495 1

Suzanne Spero - MA Master (50-54) 165 (F) 165 40 40 88.184 1

Karen Harding - MA Master (65-69) 165 (F) 165 27.5 27.5 60.6265 1

181# CLASS
Terri Korba - NY Master (45-49) 181.6 (F) 181 21 23.5 26 26 57.3196 1

198# CLASS
Heather Moyers - OH Submaster (35-39) 198 (F) 198 40 40 88.184 1

198+# CLASS
Angela O'Connor - NE Open 201.5 (F) 198+ 45 -47.5 -47.5 45 99.207 1

Jordan Kolodziejcak - MA Teen (16-17) (F) 198+ 30 30 66.138 1
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Angela O'Connor - NE (30-34) 201.5 (F) 198+ 45 -47.5 -47.5 45 99.207 1

Michelle Cortellessa - NY Master (40-44) 205.3 (F) 198+ 23.5 -26 31 33.5 31 68.3426 1

Michelle Doherty - NH Master (45-49) (F) 198+ 33 33 72.7518 1

Kristina Hawkins - AZ Master (45-49) 286 (F) 198+ 15 20 -22.5 20 44.092 2

Donna Hadley - NY Master (50-54) 217.7 (F) 198+ 28.5 31 33.5 34.5 33.5 73.8541 1

105# CLASS
Matthias Algarin - MN Youth (11 & Under) 88 105 22.5 -25 -25 22.5 49.6035 1

Kevin Polanco - AZ Youth (11 & Under) 67.5 105 10 12.5 15 15 33.069 2

Tyson Gillott - FL Youth (11 & Under) 71 105 8 15 -17.5 15 33.069 3

114# CLASS
Cherokee Widner - VA Teen (12-13) 112.4 114 25 25 55.115 1

Evan Pittman - FL Teen (12-13) 111.6 114 22.5 -27.5 -27.5 22.5 49.6035 2

132# CLASS
Cory Sellers - NC Junior (20-24) 127.6 132 42.5 45 47.5 50 47.5 104.7185 1

148# CLASS
Stephen Worrell - NC Open 148 148 45 50 52.5 52.5 115.7415 1

Jason Leavitt - VA Open 143.1 148 50 50 110.23 2

Tyler Miller - VA Open 142.4 148 37.5 37.5 82.6725 3

Jason Gorr - NY Teen (12-13) 145.1 148 21 -26 28.5 -35 28.5 62.8311 1

Marcus Gillott - FL Teen (12-13) 143 148 10 20 25 25 55.115 2

Stephen Worrell - NC Teen (16-17) 148 148 45 50 52.5 52.5 115.7415 1

Tyler Miller - VA Teen (18-19) 142.4 148 37.5 37.5 82.6725 1

Tony Aleman - El Salvador Submaster (35-39) 148 148 -55 -55 -55  0 0 GL

Bill Rehl - NC Master (40-44) 144.4 148 40 45 -50 45 99.207 1

Larry Morris Jr Master (50-54) 147.1 148 35 35 77.161 1

Emerson Lynn - VT Master (60-64) 148 148 42.5 42.5 93.6955 1

165# CLASS
Vahanna Dorcis - AZ Open 163 165 47.5 52.5 61 61 134.4806 1

Brandon Petitt - NC Open 164.4 165 50 55 -60 55 121.253 2

Christian Kozub - VA Open 161.6 165 52.5 52.5 115.7415 3

Ronnie Gardner - NC Open 159.2 165 42.5 47.5 50 50 110.23 4

Alex Medina - NC Open 163.2 165 0 0 0 0 0

Ryan Melton - VA Teen (12-13) 154.6 165 30 30 66.138 1

Brandon Petitt - NC Teen (18-19) 164.4 165 50 55 -60 55 121.253 1

Clay Caputo - IL Teen (18-19) 163 165 42.5 50 -60 50 110.23 2
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Vahanna Dorcis - AZ (25-29) 163 165 47.5 52.5 61 61 134.4806 1

Alex Medina - NC (30-34) 163.2 165 0 0 0 0 0

Ronnie Gardner - NC Master (40-44) 159.2 165 42.5 47.5 50 50 110.23 1

Christian Kozub - VA Master (50-54) 161.6 165 52.5 52.5 115.7415 1

Brian Friary - MA Master (65-69) 165 165 42.5 42.5 93.6955 1

Donald Clay Judd - AZ Master (70-74) 163 165 -35 -37.5 37.5 37.5 82.6725 1

181# CLASS
Kevin Williams - NC Open 180.1 181 60 65 67.5 67.5 148.8105 1

Jacob Duke - NC Open 171.2 181 55 57.5 60 60 132.276 2

David Boone - NC Open 175.4 181 52.5 55 57.5 57.5 126.7645 3

Brian Espino - NY Open 181.8 181 43.5 48.5 56 -70 56 123.4576 4

Brent Cannata - NH Open 181 181 47.5 47.5 104.7185 5

Tyler Atkinson - NC Open 177.9 181 32.5 35 37.5 37.5 82.6725 6

Derek Gallo - NC Open 178.2 181 -55 -55 -55 0 0

Daniel Hernandez - AZ Teen (14-15) 175.5 181 40 -47.5 -47.5 40 88.184 1

Joshua Sweeney - NY Teen (16-17) 169.8 181 -41 46 -53.5 46 101.4116 1

Tyler Atkinson - NC Teen (16-17) 177.9 181 32.5 35 37.5 37.5 82.6725 2

Kevin Williams - NC Teen (18-19) 180.1 181 60 65 67.5 67.5 148.8105 1

Jacob Duke - NC Teen (18-19) 171.2 181 55 57.5 60 60 132.276 2

David Boone - NC Junior (20-24) 175.4 181 52.5 55 57.5 57.5 126.7645 1

Jake Freedman - NH Master (40-44) 181 181 62.5 62.5 137.7875 1

198# CLASS
Andrew LeBrun - MD Open 183.1 198 67.5 67.5 148.8105 1

Keith Harbaugh - PA Open 195.2 198 58.5 61 -63.5 61 134.4806 2

Chris Stefenack - NC Open 195.5 198 55 57.5 58.5 58.5 128.9691 3

Joel Sanchez - MA Open 198 198 57.5 57.5 126.7645 4

Peter Hodan - AZ Teen (14-15) 193 198 40 45 47.5 47.5 104.7185 1

Chris Stefenack - NC Teen (16-17) 195.5 198 55 57.5 58.5 58.5 128.9691 1

Andrew LeBrun - MD Junior (20-24) 183.1 198 67.5 67.5 148.8105 1

Christian Grau - NJ Junior (20-24) 194.1 198 45 45 99.207 2

Jeff Chumley - VA Master (50-54) 194 198 50 50 110.23 1

Keith Harbaugh - PA Master (55-59) 195.2 198 58.5 61 -63.5 61 134.4806 1

Keith Harbaugh - PA Law/Fire/Military 195.2 198 58.5 61 -63.5 61 134.4806 1

220# CLASS
Tim Henriques - VA Open 218 220 76.25 76.25 168.1008 1
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Jeremy Meyer - NE Open 214 220 67.5 73.5 -76 73.5 162.0381 2

Jeff Madden - MA Open 220 220 72.5 72.5 159.8335 3

Craig Pellerin - Canada Open 210.5 220 62.5 -70 -70 62.5 137.7875 GL

Tim Sparks - AZ Open 217.5 220 57.5 62.5 -65 62.5 137.7875 4

Clint Demoss - AZ Open 216 220 58.5 60 x 60 132.276 5

George Shudinis - AZ Open 217.5 220 45 50 60 60 132.276 6

Kenny Phillips - OK Open 216 220 -47.5 47.5 52.5 -53.5 52.5 115.7415 7

John Moore - VA Open 205 220 35 35 77.161 8

Cam LaForge - MA Teen (16-17) 220 220 70 70 154.322 1

Eri Ruiz - AZ Junior (20-24) 214 220 60 -70 70 70 154.322 1

Jeremy Meyer - NE (30-34) 214 220 67.5 73.5 -76 73.5 162.0381 1

George Shudinis - AZ (30-34) 217.5 220 45 50 60 60 132.276 2

Eric Tuthill - AZ Submaster (35-39) 220 220 55 60 -65 60 132.276 1

Al Bianchi - MA Master (40-44) 220 220 72 72 158.7312 1

Craig Pellerin - Canada Master (40-44) 210.5 220 62.5 -70 -70 62.5 137.7875 GL

Tim Sparks - AZ Master (40-44) 217.5 220 57.5 62.5 -65 62.5 137.7875 2

Clint Demoss - AZ Master (45-49) 216 220 58.5 60 x 60 132.276 1

Ray Linduski - NY Master (45-49) 209 220 43.5 -51 51.5 51.5 113.5369 2

Jeff Madden - MA Master (50-54) 220 220 72.5 72.5 159.8335 1

Kelly Parson- WI Master (50-54) 215 220 20 32 37.5 37.5 82.6725 2

Ken Mattson - MA Master (55-59) 220 220 73 73 160.9358 1

Kenny Phillips - OK Master (65-69) 216 220 -47.5 47.5 52.5 -53.5 52.5 115.7415 1

Wiiliam Farrell - NC Master (65-69) 215.4 220 45 -50 -50 45 99.207 2

John Moore - VA Master (70-74) 205 220 35 35 77.161 1

Jeremy Meyer - NE Law/Fire/Military 214 220 67.5 73.5 -76 73.5 162.0381 1

220# CLASS
Austin Brown - NC Open 237.8 242 52.5 57.5 60 60 132.276 1

Lance Grush - NE Open 241 242 60 -66 -66 60 132.276 2

Tom Matlock - AZ Open 230 242 40 47.5 52.5 -58.5 52.5 115.7415 3

Gene Lawrence - AZ Open 242 242 42.5 50 -52.5 50 110.23 4

Austin Brown - NC Teen (16-17) 237.8 242 52.5 57.5 60 60 132.276 1

Jacob Moore - AZ Teen (16-17) 239 242 42.5 52.5 -60 52.5 115.7415 2

Deerek Graybill - AZ Teen (18-19) 200.1 242 52.5 55 -60 55 121.253 1

Blaze Dehart - AZ Junior (20-24) 236.8 242 47.5 55 -60 55 121.253 1

John Mays - VA Master (40-44) 231.2 242 75 75 165.345 1

Lance Grush - NE Master (40-44) 241 242 60 -66 -66 60 132.276 2
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Nate Matthews - OH Master (50-54) 231.7 242 46 66 -73.5 66 145.5036 1

Bob Feeney - PA Master (55-59) 236.5 242 48.5 -53.5 -53.5 48.5 106.9231 1

Tom Matlock - AZ Master (60-64) 230 242 40 47.5 52.5 -58.5 52.5 115.7415 1

Gene Lawrence - AZ Master (70-74) 242 242 42.5 50 -52.5 50 110.23 1

275# CLASS
Jeremy Selting - AZ Open 259.4 275 57 67.5 -75 67.5 148.8105 1

Jeremy Selting - AZ (30-34) 259.4 275 57 67.5 -75 67.5 148.8105 1

Ken McCree - AZ Submaster (35-39) 259 275 65 70 -77.5 70 154.322 1

Glen Tenove - CA Master (55-59) 275 275 61 62.5 63.5 63.5 139.9921 1

Tim McKeever - AZ Master (60-64) 241.8 275 50 55 60 -62.5 60 132.276 1

308# CLASS
Brandon Hall - AZ Open 305 308 70 77.5 x 77.5 170.8565 1

Brandon Hall - AZ (30-34) 305 308 70 77.5 x 77.5 170.8565 1

Grant Heller - AZ Master (45-49) 281.9 308 45 55 60 60 132.276 1

Raymond Clasing Sr - MD Masters (50-54) 278.6 308    0 0

SHW CLASS
Lee Sandlin - OH Open 300 SHW 60 67.5 75 -75.5 75 165.345 1

Fred Seeburger - NY Open 308.7 SHW 46 66 -71 66 145.5036 2

Lee Sandlin - OH (30-34) 300 SHW 60 67.5 75 -75.5 75 165.345 1

Fred Seeburger - NY Master (50-54) 308.7 SHW 46 66 -71 66 145.5036 1

Charles Hellickson - IA Master (65-69) 336.5 SHW -35 35 37.5 38.5 37.5 82.6725 1


